
  
 
PREVENTIVE HEALTH CARE FOR ADULTS  
PROGRAM DIRECTORY 
FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008 
 
09 EL DORADO COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
929 Spring Street 
Placerville, CA  95667 
530-621-6100 
 
Program Director: Michael Ungeheuer, RN, MN, PHN, 530-621-6129; email:  munger@co.el-dorado.ca.us. 
 1360 Johnson Blvd. # 103, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150 (ship to)  
PHCA Coordinator: Sandy Stokes, RN, PHN, MSN 530-621-6106; email: sstokes@co.el-dorado.ca.us  
 
   
FAX: 530-642-0892 - Sandy 

530-543-6819 – Valerie 
 

 
12 HUMBOLDT COUNTY DEPARTMENT HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
Public Health Branch 
529 I Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
707-445-6200 
  
 Peggy Faulk, Deputy Director of Public Health Branch 
 Alexandra Wineland, Director of Public Health Branch 
Program Director: Karen Ross, Director of Public Health Nursing, 707-268-2167 kross@co.humboldt.ca.us 
Program Supervisor: Sharen Sandell, Supervising PHN, 707-268-2127; ssandell@co.humboldt.ca.us  
PHCA Coordinator: Maggie Velinova-Hipp, PHN, 707-268-2196; Fax: 707-441-5686 MVelinova-Hipp@co.humboldt.ca.us  
 Roseann Potter, PHN, 707-268-2190; rpotter@co.humboldt.ca.us  
Fiscal Manager: Leslie Abbott; email: LAbbott@co.humboldt.ca.us; 707-441-5435 
Clerk: Sherrie Hanson 707-268-2151; shanson@co.humboldt.ca.us 
O.A.: Judy Thode 707-268-2107; jthode@co.humboldt.ca.us  

FAX:  707-476-4925 
  707-445-6091 - Mary 
Main fax  707-445-6097  
 
 
15 KERN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1800 Mt. Vernon Avenue, 2nd Floor  
Bakersfield, CA 93306 
661-868-0301 
 
Program Director: Lucinda L. Wasson, Dir. of Public Health Nursing, 661-868-0400, Fax 661-868-0218, 
 wassonc@co.kern.ca.us  
 
Program Supervisor: Denise Smith, PHN III, 661-868-0402, Fax:  661-868-0218 e-mail: smithde@co.kern.ca.us 
PHCA Coordinator:   Elaine Anthony, PHN II, 661-868-0495, Fax:  661-868-0218, email: anthony@co.kern.ca.us  
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16 KINGS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
330 Campus Drive 
Hanford, CA  93230 
800-649-5399 
 
Program Director: Leanne Brown, BSN, MBA, Deputy Health Director of Nursing and Community Services,  
 559-582-2795, ext. 2586; Fax:  559-582-8388; Leanne.Brown@co.kings.ca.us      
 Kathy Mittleider, PHN Supervisor, 559-582-3211, ext. 2577; Kathy.Mittleider@co.kings.ca.us   
PHCA Coordinator: Heather Jablonski, PHN, 559-582-3211, Ext. 2593, Heather.Jablonski@co.kings.ca.us   
FAX: 559-582-8388 
 
20 MADERA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
14215 Road 28 
Madera, CA  93638 
559-675-7893 
 
Program Director: Cheryl Edgar, Director of Public Health Nursing, 559-675-7893; cdedgar@madera-county.com  
 Jo Johnson, Executive Director, Fresno-Madera AAA,  
 2220 Tulare St., # 1200, Fresno, CA 93721 
PHCA Coordinator: Melody Kellar, PHN, 559-675-7893 ask for Sr. Program mkellar@madera-county.com  
FAX: 559-674-7262   
 
30 ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH CARE AGENCY 
PO Box 355, Building # 25 B 
Santa Ana, CA  92702 
714-972-3747 
 
Program Director: Deborah Chitty, Acting Program Manager, 1725 W. 17th Street, Santa Ana, CA 92706, 714-834-7770 
 mail to: Deborah.chitty@ssa.ocgov.com 
 (Vacant): Program Manager, 800 N. Eckhoff, Bldg. 135B 
 Orange County Public Health Care Agency, Orange, CA  92868, 714-704-8841 
PHCA Coordinator: Judy Ogan, PHN, 714-972-3747; jogan@ochca.com 
 Street address: 1540 East 1st Street, Suite 120, Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Information Processing Technician (M-F/12:00PM – 4:00PM):  Debra Barnes, 714-972-3745 mailto:dbarnes@ochca.com 
FAX: 714-541-9072 
 
36 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
120 Carousel Mall 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0482 
800-782-4264 
 
Program Director: Margaret Beed, MD, Health Officer, 909-387-6219; mbeed@dph.sbcounty.gov 
 Kay Fangerow, RN, PHN, MS, Program Manager 909-388-0475 mailto: KFangerow@dph.sbcounty.gov 
PHCA Coordinator: Judy Cohen, SPHN, 909-388-0447; 1-800-426-8689, access # 4691 jcohen@dph.sbcounty.gov  
FAX:  909-388-0401  
 
45 SHASTA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
2660 Breslauer Way (Official Mail) 
Redding, CA 96001 
530-225-5591 
 
Program Director: Jerry Thacker, Supervising Community Education Specialist, 530-225-5468, Fax: 530-229-8460; 

jthacker@co.shasta.ca.us  
Nursing Supervisor: Barbara Hanna, 530-343-0727, mailto:hhcmchpplus@aol.com 
PHCA Coordinator:      Julie Lehmann, RN, 530-343-0727, Fax 530-895-1703, jlehmann@homehealthcaremgmt.com 
  1398 Ridgewood Dr Chico, CA 95973 
Community Education Specialist: Sara Sundquist (530) 245-6457, ssundquist@co.shasta.ca.us  
Contracts: Susan Lewis, 530-245-6860, Fax 503-229-8447, mailto:slewis@co.shasta.ca.us              
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50 STANISLAUS COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES AGENCY 
Community Health Services 
830 Scenic Drive, Bldg. # 3) 
PO Box 3127 
Modesto, CA  95353-3127 
209-558-8866 
 
Program Director: Cleopathia Moore, PHN, MPA, Director of Community Health Services, 209-558-6010 
 209-558-7400 (Main) mailto:cmoore@schsa.org  
 Veronica Pehl, Public Health Nursing Coordinator, 209-558-6800, mailto:vpehl@schsa.org 
PHCA Coordinator: Jeri Van Vooren, PHN, 209-558-6809  mailto:jvanvooren@schsa.org 
FAX: 209-558-8315 
 
54 TULARE COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY 
3500 W. Mineral King, Suite A 
Visalia, CA 93291 
800-834-7121 
 
Program Director:  Elissa Padilla, Division Manager, 3500 West Mineral King, Suite A, Visalia, CA 93291,  
 559-733,-6111, ext.313 mailto:epadilla@tularehhsa.org              
PHCA Coordinator: Diane MacDonald, PHN, 559-733-6111, ext. 309, DMacdona@tularehhsa.org  
Fiscal Manager: Tim Lutz; 559-737-4660 ext 2316   tilutz@tularehhsa.org  
 
FAX:  559-733-6090 - Diane 
          559-733-6896 - Tim  
 
 
56 VENTURA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT  
2125 Knoll Drive, Ste. 200 
Ventura, Ca 93003 
805-677-5110 
 
Program Director: Megan Steffy, MSN, PHN, Community Health Nursing Manager/Director of Nursing;  
 805-654-7637, Fax 805-654-7611; mailto:megan.steffy@ventura.org 
PHCA Coordinator: Susan Loring, PHN IV, Program Coordinator, 805-578-1102 or 805-654-7605, Fax 805-578-1114 or  

805-654-7610; mailto:susan.loring@ventura.org 
 Angela Glover, RN, 805-654-7631; Fax 805-654-7610 angela.glover@ventura.org  
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PHCA Staff 
 
California Department of Public Health 
Preventive Health Care for Adults 
PO Box 997377, MS 7210  
Sacramento, CA  95899-7377 
 
FAX:  916-552-9996 (Sacramento) 
 
 
Mariann Cosby, MPA, MSN, RN, PHN 
Chief, PHCA 
916-552-9892 
mariann.cosby@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Cheryl Loehr, MPH 
Data Analyst 
916-552-9977 
cheryl.loehr@cdph.ca.gov  
 
Esther Jones 
Project Assistant III 
916-552-9952 
esther.jones@cdph.ca.gov 
 
Kathony Jerauld, R.D., MPH 
Chief, Center for Gerontology 
916-552-9944 
kathony.jerauld@cdph.ca.gov 
 
 
Kit Lackey 
Fiscal Manager 
California Department of Public Health 
916-552-9936 
mary.lackey@cdph.ca.gov 
 
 
PHCA Websites: 
University of California San Francisco:  www.nurseweb.ucsf.edu/iha/phca.htm  
California Department of Public Health:  
http://cdphinternet/healthinfo/healthyliving/healthassess/Pages/Adult%20Health%20Screenings.aspx 
 
 
US Mail 
Preventive Health Care for Adults 
California Department of Public Health 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 7210 (New P.O. Box effective July 1, 2007) 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 
 
Courier Overnight Deliveries (Fed Ex, UPS etc.) 
Preventive Health Care for Adults  
California Department of Public Health 
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.420 (New Suite #) 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
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